01 - January

02 - February

03 - March

04 - April

05 - May

06 - June

07 - July

08 - August

REDSHANK RIDERS 2023 EVENT / ACTIVITY SCHEDULE

01/12
01/21

01/26
01/28

02/04 - 02/05
02/09

02/11
02/25
03/09

03/24 - 03/26

( tentative )

Membership meeting, soup potluck (Mike & Pebbles)
Cahuilla Mtn. Trail work party #2 (Jack & Gretchen Peckham / Michael Lewis)
contact Jack - jack@grevtthreads.com or Mike - stumblinlS5@gmail.com
Officers Training / Budget Meeting 4:30 PM (Mike & Pebbles) “By invitation only”
Packing Practice ( Mike & Pebbles) 12:00 noon start
contact Mike: stumblinl55@gmail.com
BCHC State meeting - Visalia
Membership meeting, potluck (Stacy Kuhns)
contact - Stacy: stacykuhns@aol.com
Eagle Rock Ride (Greg Bruce) 10:00 Ride out from Barrel Springs
contact Greg: ribbinwoodrider@gmail.com
Packing Practice ( Mike & Pebbles) 12:00 noon start
contact - Mike: stumblinl55@gmail.com
Membership meeting, potluck (Hope Adams)
contact Hope - gaitedhorsesrus@gmail.com
BCHC Rendezvous - CRC Ranch, Temecula

04/06
04/13
05/10
05-13
06-10

07/13
07/28 -07/29

08/10

09 - September | 09/14

10 - October

11 - November

12 - December

TBD

10/12
TBD
11/09
TBD

TBD

PCTA Mission Creek pack-in 6 head of pack stock minimum needed
contact - Mike: stumblinl55@gmail.com

Membership meeting, potluck ( Jack & Gretchen Peckham)
contact - Gretchen: gretchen@greytthreads.com

PCTA Mission Creek pack-out pack stock needed TBD
contact - Mike: stumblinl55@gmail.com

Membership meeting, dutch oven ( Mike & Pebbles Lewis)

Starts at 12:00

Membership Meeting, Ride, & BBQ, - Overnight? ( Art & Diana’s)

Membership Meeting

Hamilton Museum & Ranch Foundation fundraiser ( at the Hamilton Museum)
Would like to have a booth and do some demonstrations

Membership Meeting

Membership Meeting

Membership Meeting

Treasure Hunt - Members Only
The Meadow at Lake Hemet?

Membership Meeting

Membership Meeting, Year End Party, Elections

Brown post campsite development
Saw certification class
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