

## REDSHANK RIDERS 2023 EVENT / ACTIVITY SCHEDULE ( tentative )

01 - January	01/12 01/21  01/26 01/28	Membership meeting, soup potluck (Mike & Pebbles) Cahuilla Mtn. Trail work party #2 (Jack & Gretchen Peckham / Michael Lewis) contact Jack - <a href="mailto:jack@greytthreads.com">jack@greytthreads.com</a> or Mike - <a href="mailto:stumblin155@gmail.com">stumblin155@gmail.com</a> Officers Training / Budget Meeting 4:30 PM (Mike & Pebbles) <b>"By invitation only"</b> Packing Practice ( Mike & Pebbles) 12:00 noon start contact Mike: <a href="mailto:stumblin155@gmail.com">stumblin155@gmail.com</a>
02 - February	02/04 - 02/05 02/09  02/11  02/25	BCHC State meeting - Visalia Membership meeting, potluck (Stacy Kuhns) contact - Stacy: <a href="mailto:stacykuhns@aol.com">stacykuhns@aol.com</a> Eagle Rock Ride (Greg Bruce) 10:00 Ride out from Barrel Springs contact Greg: <a href="mailto:ribbinwoodrider@gmail.com">ribbinwoodrider@gmail.com</a> Packing Practice ( Mike & Pebbles) 12:00 noon start contact - Mike: <a href="mailto:stumblin155@gmail.com">stumblin155@gmail.com</a>
03 - March	03/09  <b>03/24 - 03/26</b>	Membership meeting, potluck (Hope Adams) contact Hope - <a href="mailto:gaitedhorsesrus@gmail.com">gaitedhorsesrus@gmail.com</a> <b>BCHC Rendezvous - CRC Ranch, Temecula</b>
04 - April	04/06  04/13	PCTA Mission Creek pack-in 6 head of pack stock minimum needed contact - Mike: <a href="mailto:stumblin155@gmail.com">stumblin155@gmail.com</a> Membership meeting, potluck ( Jack & Gretchen Peckham) contact - Gretchen: <a href="mailto:gretchen@greytthreads.com">gretchen@greytthreads.com</a>
05 - May	05/10  05-13	PCTA Mission Creek pack-out pack stock needed TBD contact - Mike: <a href="mailto:stumblin155@gmail.com">stumblin155@gmail.com</a> Membership meeting, dutch oven ( Mike & Pebbles Lewis) Starts at 12:00
06 - June	06-10	Membership Meeting, Ride, & BBQ - Overnight? ( Art & Diana's)
07 - July	07/13 07/28 - 07/29	Membership Meeting Hamilton Museum & Ranch Foundation fundraiser ( at the Hamilton Museum) <b>Would like to have a booth and do some demonstrations</b>
08 - August	08/10	Membership Meeting
09 - September	09/14	Membership Meeting
10 - October	10/12 TBD	Membership Meeting Treasure Hunt - Members Only The Meadow at Lake Hemet?
11 - November	11/09	Membership Meeting
12 - December	TBD	Membership Meeting, Year End Party, Elections
TBD	TBD	<b>Brown post campsite development</b> <b>Saw certification class</b>

# REDSHANK RIDERS

